:H \$115.00 556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/22/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cursor Data, Inc.		02/22/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cursor Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	One International Place, 5th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5563017	BUSINESS DATA HUB
Registration Number:	5588203	CURSOR
Registration Number:	5658906	CURSOR
Registration Number:	5715147	CURSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:503-778-5320Email:almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400
Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0097761-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
SIGNATURE:	/J. Alfred Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0326

source=Certificate of Merger of Cursor Data, Inc. with and into Cursor Acquisition Corp#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of Cursor Data, Inc. with and into Cursor Acquisition Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0327 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:09 AM 02/22/2019 FILED 09:09 AM 02/22/2019 SR 20191260443 - File Number 7256578

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CURSOR DATA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CURSOR ACQUISITION CORP.

(a Delaware corporation)

February 22, 2019

In accordance with the provisions of Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

* * * * * * * * *

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Cursor Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "*Surviving Corporation*"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Cursor Data, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "*Merger Agreement*") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Cursor Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger (the "*Effective Time*").

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is One International Place, 5th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature page follows]

4815-5798-0806v.5 0097761-000076 TRADE

RECORDED: 06/17/2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first written above.

CURSOR ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Matthew Cain

Matthew Cain

Matthew Cain, President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0329